AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115-23

OFFERED BY MS. JACKSON LEE OF TEXAS

In section 1711, strike "Office of Women's Business Ownership" each place it appears and insert "Office of Minority and Women Business Ownership".

In section 1711, strike "women's business center" and "women's business centers" each place such terms appear and insert "women and minority business center" or "women and minority business centers", respectively.

In section 1711, strike "women entrepreneurs" each place it appears and insert "women and minority enterpreneurs".

Page 743, line 25, after "women" insert "and small business concerns owned and controlled by minorities".

Page 743, line 19, insert "and minorities" after "women".

